

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2898
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2021


NATIONAL CREDIT FUND FOR WOMEN


2898.  SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any measure to address the shortcomings in the National Credit Fund for women to improve its overall functioning; and;

(b)   if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b) In view of enhanced availability of financial services to the poor in both rural and urban areas and drastic reduction in uptake of loans of the Rashtriya Mahila Kosh, it has been decided to review the need for continuation of RMK in its present form and institutional frame. Related organizational matters are dependent on the outcome of such review.


****

